Friday, October 18, 2019

Bus Trip
Brought to you by the Burgess Auxiliary

Tour Includes:
Light breakfast
Lunch
Dinner & show
Beautiful scenery!

Volunteers/Auxiliary Members

$100
nonmembers*

*Join the Burgess Auxiliary (*10/year) and
receive a discount for future bus trips

y | would love fo four!

Name(s) Number Attending

Address, City, ZIP
Email Address

Phone # O 1 would like to receive emails regarding
future Burgess Auxiliary events.

Mail this form and payment to: (make checks out to Burgess Auxiliary)
Burgess Health Center Auxiliary * 1600 Diamond Street « Onawa, IA 51040



8:00 a.m. — Meet the bus at the Onawa Community
Center in Onawa: Enjoy sweets, hot coftee or tea, and
cold water to start the tour.

8:30 a.m. - Arrive at Ingemann Danish Church
(built in 1884) in Moorhead: Enjoy the pastoral sights
of this little country church and cemetery. Hear the
stories of the immigrant’s trials and tragedies. This
church was featured on the front page of Midwest
Magazine.

9:15 a.m. — Depart for Moorhead Cultural Center
and Loess Hills Gift Shop in Moorhead: Local
artists and craftsman have their works for sale in the
fully restored Cover Country School House. Cross the
street to view the “Celebrate the Hills Art Show” at the
Moorhead Cultural Center. Public restrooms.

10:15 a.m. - Depart for Loess Hills Forest Scenic
Overlook: This 40x40, handicap accessible deck
provides a panoramic view of the Missouri River Valley
for miles and miles. Take a step back in time when the
Native Americans stood watch from the tops of the
Loess Hills. Learn the history of Larpenteur Road,
which traces the base of the Loess Hills National Scenic

Byway.

11:15 a.m. - Depart for Loess Hills Lavender Farm:
Bask in the intoxicating aroma and beauty of the
lavender. Enjoy a homecooked meal including some
lavender recipes. Get creative making a lavender craft.
Visit the gift shop filled with lavender plants, bath body
products, crafts, and an array of lavender gifts.

P IS
O 5urcess
w

Health Center

QUALITY CARE YOU CAN BELIEVE IN

2:00 p.m. - Depart for Trinity Heights: Marvel at the
22-ft long, life-size, wood sculpture of the Last Supper,
and 30-ft, stainless-steel, figures of Mary and Jesus.
Stroll the garden pathways to experience the Way of the
Saints, honoring more than 60 saints. Visit the Marian
Center Gift Shop.

4:15 p.m. - Depart for Browns Family Theater:
Along the way, hear a narrative by your tour guide
pointing out historical points, nature reserves and
parks, and unique stories from the “Hills”

5:15 p.m. — Arrive at Browns Family Theater: Enjoy
a delicious buffet dinner (5:30 p.m.) and the antics

of three professional actresses who present the show
“Loony Lutherans” (7:00 p.m.). These wacky girls

use music, comedy, and some help from the audience
to share some age-old wisdom for living a long healthy
life the Lutheran way. (You don’t have to be Lutheran to
love them.) Check them out at looneylutherans.com

9:00 p.m. — Depart for Onawa

24
% purcess
v |

Auxiliary

1600 Diamond Street
Onawa, Iowa 51040

(712) 423-2311

www.BurgessHC.org

If you no longer wish to receive mailings from Burgess Health Center, please send an email
to kknutson@burgesshc.org or call 712-423-9198.



